Company

Atmos Energy Corp

Empire District Gas Company
Laclede Gas Company

Missouri Gas Energy’

Missouri Gas Utility, Inc2
Southern Missouri Gas Co., L.P.3
Union Electric Co.*

Totals

" A division of Southern Union Co.
2 A subsidiary of Summit Utilities, Inc.
3 Southern Missouri Gas Co., L.P.
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Table F-16

Missouri Natural Gas Utilities Statistics
Calendar Year 2008 (Missouri Jurisdictional)

Mcf Sold
5,961,722
4,935,334

74,665,858

56,643,677

157,748
695,178
12,693,904

155,753,421

4 Union Electric Co. d/b/a AmerenUE Gas Districts

Source: Missouri Public Service Commission Annual Report

Total Operating

Revenues ($)
68,495,816
62,566,154

969,262,167
721,194,371
1,856,367
9,899,296
187,430,225

$2,020,704,396

Total Number of  Total Number of
Residential Customers Customers

49,693 56,590
39,160 44,441
588,228 629,029
446,311 512,121
977 1,100
6,847 7,702
112,863 126,101
1,244,079 1,377,084



