

Table F-16
Missouri Natural Gas Utilities Statistics
Calendar Year 2008 (Missouri Jurisdictional)

		Total Operating	Total Number of	Total Number of
Company	Mcf Sold	Revenues (\$)	Residential Customers	Customers
Atmos Energy Corp	5,961,722	68,495,816	49,693	56,590
Empire District Gas Company	4,935,334	62,566,154	39,160	44,441
Laclede Gas Company	74,665,858	969,262,167	588,228	629,029
Missouri Gas Energy ¹	56,643,677	721,194,371	446,311	512,121
Missouri Gas Utility, Inc ²	157,748	1,856,367	977	1,100
Southern Missouri Gas Co., L.P.3	695,178	9,899,296	6,847	7,702
Union Electric Co. ⁴	12,693,904	187,430,225	112,863	126,101
Totals	155,753,421	\$2,020,704,396	1,244,079	1,377,084

Source: Missouri Public Service Commission Annual Report

¹ A division of Southern Union Co.

² A subsidiary of Summit Utilities, Inc.

³ Southern Missouri Gas Co., L.P.

⁴ Union Electric Co. d/b/a AmerenUE Gas Districts